SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 12951/2025 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2025 in CWP No. 1528/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SONU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. (FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 72353/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 72356/2025 - PERMISSION TO

FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 16225/2025

Date: 28-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Shailendra Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.

Ms. Vanshika Sharma, Adv. Mr. Neelmani Pant, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Aditya Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1) The present special leave petitions be tagged along with Diary No. 15112 of 2025 and be listed along with all other similar matters before one Bench next week, after taking orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR