## n www.ecour

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16389/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2025 in CWP No. 1528/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SHASHI BHUSHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 83612/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA NO. 83604/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA NO. 83610/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15859/2025 (IV-B) (IA No. 83691/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 83692/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 83690/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 03-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Durgesh Ramchandra Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No. 15112 of 2025.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR